



\$~46

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10656/2024

**QUICK INFOTECH SOLUTION PRIVATE LIMITED**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Salil Kapoor, Advocate.

versus

**INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 20 (3) DELHI & ANR.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Ruchir Bhatia, SSC, Mr Anant Mann, JSC Ms Aditi Sabharwal and Mr Abhishek Anand, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA**

**ORDER**

**09.04.2025**

%

1. The Division Bench has not assembled today as HMJ Vibhu Bakhru is on leave.

2. List on 14.07.2025.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**APRIL 09, 2025**

*M*

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*