



\$~47

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 10656/2024 CM APPL. 43854/2024

QUICK INFOTECH SOLUTION PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

**Through: Mr. Sumit Lalchandani and Ms.
Ananya Kapoor, Advocates.**

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 20 (3) DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

**Through: Mr. Ruchir Bhatia, SSC with Mr.
Anant Mann, Mr. P. Gupta, JSCs. &
Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

15.10.2025

Renotify on 30.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

OCTOBER 15, 2025

RT