



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10656/2024 & CM APPL. 43854/2024**

QUICK INFOTECH SOLUTION PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sumit Lalchandani and
Ms.Utkarsa Gupta Advocates.

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 20 (3) DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ruchir Bhatia, SSC with Mr.
Anant Maan & Mr. Pratyaksh Gupta,
JSCs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

30.04.2026

%

List this case on 02.09.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

APRIL 30, 2026/KK